Parts Information:
EA LE Wheel Balancer - Semi-Automatic
Model No: WB10

Fig. 1 WB10

NOTE: It is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.

There may be alternative versions of this product, please contact us should you require this information.
IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product. Spare parts must be fitted by a competent person
WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

I 01284 757500 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | @ www.sealey.co.uk

Page 10f9 WBI0 Issue 3 DL 25/07/24



Parts Information:
EA LE Wheel Balancer - Semi-Automatic
Model No: WB10

Item | Part No. Description Item | Part No. Description
1 WB10.01 Body Welding Assembly 38 | WBI10.38 Ornament Cover (B)
2* WB10.02 Balancer Shaft Assembly (See Figs. 2A, B & C) 39 WB10.39 Cross Panhead Screw M4 x 10mm
3* WB10.03 Automatic Measurement Scale Assembly (See 40* | WB10.40 Power Panel Assembly (See Fig. 6)
Figs- 3 & 3A) 41 | wB1041 Power Cable
4* WB10.04 Brake Assembly (See Fig. 4) 42 | WB10.42 Power Supply Adaptor
5 | WBI00S Pedal 43 | WB1043 Side Panel
6 | WB10.06 Support Bushing 44 | WB10.44 Retaining Ring
7 WB10.07 Protective Cover Rotation Shaft 45 | WB10.45 Plug
8* WB10.08 Protective Cover Assembly (See Fig. 5) 46 | WB10.46 Switch Wire
9 WB10.09 Connect Board Weld 47 | WB10.47 Valve Sensor Wire (A)
10 WB10.10 Circular Block 48 | WB10.48 Retaining Ring
1n WB10.11 Cylindrical Round Head Screw M12 x 40mm 49 | WB10.49 Earth Wire
12| wB10.12 Spacer 50 | WB10.50 Flat Washer
13 | WB10413 Lock Nut M12 51 | WBI0.51 Cross Panhead Screw M5 x 16mm
14| WB1014 Handle, Cone Hang 52 | WB10.52 Valve Sensor Wire (B)
15 WB10.15 Inner Hex Cylindrical Screw M6 x 16mm 53 | WB10.53 Lock Nut M10
16 WB10.16 Power Switch 54 | WBI0.54 Lamp Assembly
17 WBI10.17 Cylindrical Round Head Screw M12 x 30mm 55 | WB10.55 E-Ring
18 WB10.18 Countersunk Screw M8 x 12mm 56 | WB10.56 Flat Washer
19 WBI10.19 Countersunk Screw M6 x 12mm 57 | WB10.57 Stopper
20 | WBI10.20 Retaining Ring 58 | WB10.58 Weight Tray
21| weio.21 Pin Shaft 6 x 14mm 59* | wBI0.59 Display Cover Assembly (See Fig. 7)
22 | WB10.22 Slotted Pin 2 x 16mm 60 | WB10.60 Spring Washer 5mm
23 WB10.23 Protective Cover, Switch (B) 61 WBI10.61 Power Board Cable
24 WB10.24 Protective Cover, Switch (A) 62 WB10.62 Encoder Board Connection Wire
25 WB10.25 Hex Bolt M8 x 20mm -- WBI10.63 Wheel Measuring Caliper (Not Shown)(See
26 WB10.26 Flat Washer 6mm Fig. 8)
27 WB10.27 Spring Washer 6mm - WB10.ACC1 Accessory Box (Not Shown)(See Fig. 8)
28 WB10.28 Cross Panhead Screw M6 x 12mm - WB10.ACC2 Accessory Tray (Not Shown)(See Fig. 8)
29 WB10.29 Cylindrical Screw M10 x 50mm - WB10.ACC3 Accessory Cover Board (Not Shown)(See Fig.
30 | WB10.30 Cross Panhead Screw M3 x 10mm 8)
31 WB10.31 Spring Washer 3mm - WB10.ACC4 Bowl (Not Shown)(See Fig. 8)
32 | WBI10.32 Hex Nut M3 - WB10.ACC5 Bowl Edge (Not Shown)(See Fig. 8)
33 | WB10.33 Cross Countersunk Screw M3 x 14mm -~ | WBIO.ACCY Weight (50g)(Not Shown)(See Fig. 8)
34 | WBI10.34 Flat Washer M3 -- WB10.ACC8 Quick Nut 40mm (Not Shown)(See Fig. 8)
35 | WB10.35 Support Pipe Extension Spring (A) -- WB10.ACC9 Balance Hammer (Not Shown)(See Fig. 8)
36 | WBI10.36 Support Pipe Extension Spring (B) -- WBT10.ACC10 Hex Key 12mm (Not Shown)(See Fig. 8)
37 WB10.37 Ornament Cover (A) - WB10.ACCT1 Protection (Not Shown)(See Fig. 8)

NOTE: It is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.
There may be alternative versions of this product, please contact us should you require this information.

IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product. Spare parts must be fitted by a competent person

WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

I 01284 757500 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | @ www.sealey.co.uk

Page 2 of 9 WBI10 Issue 3 DL 25/07/24



Parts Information:
Wheel Balancer - Semi-Automatic

Model No: WBI10

Item | Part No. Description Item | Part No. Description
1 WB10.02A-01 Support Ring 13 WBI10.02A-13 Flat Washer
2 WB10.02A-02 Encoder Board Bracket 14 WB10.02A-14 Spring, Conical
3 WB10.02A-03 Fixing Shaft 15 WBI10.02A-15 Cross Panhead Screw M4 x 10mm
4 WB10.02A-04 Balancer Shaft 16 WB10.02A-16 Flat Washer
5 WB10.02A-05 Balancer Spindle 17 WBT10.02A-17 Spring Washer
6 WB10.02A-06 Collar 18 WB10.02A-18 Cross Panhead Screw M3 x 8mm
7 B/6005 Bearing 6005 19 WBT10.02A-19 Spring Washer
8 B/6006 Bearing 6006 20 | WBI0.02A-20 Encoder Board
9 WB10.02A-09 Retaining Ring, Shaft (A) 21 WB10.02A-21 Cone (42-65)
10 WB10.02A-10 Retaining Ring, Shaft (B) 22 WB10.02A-22 Cone (54-78)
1 WB10.02A-11 0-Ring 23 | WB10.02A-23 Cone (74-108)
12 WB10.02A-12 Spring Press Cover 24 WB10.02A-24 Cone (89-158)

NOTE: |t is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.
There may be alternative versions of this product, please contact us should you require this information.

IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product. Spare parts must be fitted by a competent person

WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

I 01284 757500 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | @ www.sealey.co.uk

Page 3 of 9 WBI10 Issue 3 DL 25/07/24



Parts Information:
EA LE Wheel Balancer - Semi-Automatic
Model No: WB10

Fig. 2B WB10.02B

Item | Part No. Description
1 WB10.02B-01 Lead Screw
2 WB10.02B-02 Inner Hex Cylindrical Screw M14 x 200mm
4 3 WB10.02B-03 Retaining Ring
4 WB10.02B-04 Washer

/f;
R P2LX

~

®
8—=8
Item | Part No. Description Item | Part No. Description
1 WB10.02C-01 Motor Support Bracket 6 WB10.02C-06 Inner Hex Cylindrical Screw M5 x 20mm
2 WB10.02C-02 Adjustment Board 7 WB10.02C-07 Flat Washer
3 WB10.02C-03 Motor Assembly 8 WB10.02C-08 Hex Nut M6
4 WB10.02C-04 Flat Washer 9 WB10.02C-09 Hex Bolt M6 x 45mm
5 WB10.02C-05 Spring Washer

NOTE: |t is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.
There may be alternative versions of this product, please contact us should you require this information.

IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product. Spare parts must be fitted by a competent person

WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

I 01284 757500 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | @ www.sealey.co.uk

Page 4 of 9 WBI10 Issue 3 DL 25/07/24



EALE

Parts Information:
Wheel Balancer - Semi-Automatic

Model No: WBI10

Fig. 3 WB10.03

WB10.02 Parts Not Shown
Item | Part No. Description Item | Part No. Description
- WB10.02-01 Balance Shaft - WB10.02-11 Set Screw M10 x 70mm
- WB10.02-02 Motor Lifting Assembly - WB10.02-12 Spring Washer, Piezo
- WB10.02-03 Fixed Wheel Weld - WB10.02-13 Cylindrical Screw M8 x 130mm
- WB10.02-04 Belt - WB10.02-14 Cylindrical Screw M12 x 30mm
- WB10.02-05 Lock Plate - WB10.02-15 Lock Nut M12
-- WB10.02-06 Flat Washer 8mm -- WB10.02-16 Lock Nut M10
- WB10.02-07 Spring Washer 8mm - WB10.02-17 Stainless Steel Bead
- WB10.02-08 Cylindrical Screw M8 x 40mm - WB10.02-18 Sensor Assembly
- WB10.02-09 Press Spring -- WB10.02-19 Cylindrical Pin
- WB10.02-10 Press Washer

Item | Part No. Description Item | Part No. Description
1 WB10.03-01 Magnetic Grid n WB10.03-11 Magnet (Small)
2 WB10.03-02 Value Sensor 12 WBI10.03-12 Separation Blade
3 WB10.03-03 Fixing Bracket, Distance Gauge 13 WB10.03-13 Handle Assembly, Distance Gauge
4 WB10.03-04 Fixing Bracket, Value Sensor 14 WB10.03-14 Retaining Ring, Shaft
5 WB10.03-05 Filling Board 15 WB10.03-15 Cylindrical Screw M6 x 16mm
6 WB10.03-06 Spring 17 WB10.03-17 Cross Round Head Wood Screw M2.5 x 6mm
7 WB10.03-07 Accelerated Speed Sensor 18 WB10.03-18 Flat Washer 3mm
8 WB10.03-08 Spring, Distance Gauge 19 WB10.03-19 Spring Washer M3
9 WB10.03-09 Rod, Distance Gauge 20 WB10.03-20 Cross Panhead Screw M3 x 8mm
10 WB10.03-10 Scale - WB10.03-16 Cross Panhead Screw M5 x 20mm (Not Shown)

NOTE: It is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.
There may be alternative versions of this product, please contact us should you require this information.
IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product. Spare parts must be fitted by a competent person
WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

I 01284 757500 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | @ www.sealey.co.uk

Page 5 of 9

WBI0 Issue 3 DL 25/07/24




Parts Information:
s E A LE Wheel Balancer - Semi-Automatic
Model No: WB10

Fig. 3SAWB10.03A

Item | Part No. Description
1 WB10.03A-01 Scale Handle
2 WB10.03A-02 Long Connect Bushing
3 WB10.03A-03 Connect Bushing
4 WB10.03A-04 Top Block
5 WB10.03A-05 Scale Head
6 WB10.03A-06 Spring
7 WB10.03A-07 Inner Hex Cylindrical Screw M4 x 55mm
8 WB10.03A-08 Screen Fixture Spring

6
12—
= Item | Part No. Description
3—% D 1| wWB10.04-01 Bracket
2 WB10.04-02 Brake Rotation Spindle
3 WB10.04-03 Press Spring
4 WB10.04-04 Brake Rotation Plate
5 WB10.04-05 Brake Connect Rod
6 WB10.04-06 Bracket Weld
7 WB10.04-07 Pin Shaft 6 x 16mm
I 5 8 | WB10.04-08 Flat Washer 6mm
9 WB10.04-09 Slotted Pin 2 x 16mm
10 WB10.04-10 Slotted Pin 2.5 x 32mm
n WB10.04-1 Cylindrical Screw M8 x 30mm
12 WB10.04-12 Hex Nut M8
13 WB10.04-13 Width Scale Torsion Spring
10 | |
11 J
13 2

NOTE: It is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.
There may be alternative versions of this product, please contact us should you require this information.

IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product. Spare parts must be fitted by a competent person

WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

I 01284 757500 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | @ www.sealey.co.uk

Page 6 of 9 WBI10 Issue 3 DL 25/07/24



Parts Information:
Wheel Balancer - Semi-Automatic

Model No: WBI10

Fig. 5 WB10.08

Item | Part No. Description
1 WB10.08-01 Protective Cover Bend Pipe
2 WB10.08-02 Hood
Item | Part No. Description
1 WB10.40-01 Base Plate
2 WB10.40-02 Power Board
3 WB10.40-03 Flat Washer 4mm
4 WB10.40-04 Spring Washer 4mm
5 WB10.40-05 Cross Panhead Screw M4 x 12mm
6 WB10.40-06 Plastic Clipper

NOTE: |t is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.
There may be alternative versions of this product, please contact us should you require this information.

IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product. Spare parts must be fitted by a competent person

WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

I 01284 757500 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | @ www.sealey.co.uk

Page 7 of 9 WBI10 Issue 3 DL 25/07/24



Parts Information:
EAL Wheel Balancer - Semi-Automatic
Model No: WB10

Fig. 7 WB10.59

Item | Part No. Description Item | Part No. Description
1 WB10.59-01 Display Panel 7 WB10.59-07 Back Panel
2 WB10.59-02 Main Board 8 WB10.59-08 Cross Panhead Screw M4 x 12mm
3 WB10.59-03 Base Rod 9 WB10.59-09 Plug
5 WB10.59-05 Frame Welding -- WB10.59-04 Lock Nut M4 (Not Shown)
6 WB10.59-06 Clip Nut

NOTE: |t is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.
There may be alternative versions of this product, please contact us should you require this information.

IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product. Spare parts must be fitted by a competent person

WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

l 01284 757500 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | @ www.sealey.co.uk

Page 8 of 9 WBI10 Issue 3 DL 25/07/24



SEALE

Parts Information:

Wheel Balancer - Semi-Automatic

Model No: WBI10

Fig. 8 WB10.ACC

Item | Part No. Description Item | Part No. Description
1 WB10.ACC1 Accessory Box 8 WB10.ACC8 Quick Nut 40mm
2 WB10.ACC2 Accessory Tray 9 WB10.ACC9 Balance Hammer
3 WB10.ACC3 Accessory Cover Board 10 WBT10.ACC10 Hex Key 12mm
4 WB10.ACC4 Bowl n WB10.ACC11 Protection
5 WB10.ACC5 Bowl Edge 63 | WB10.63 Wheel Measuring Caliper
7 WB10.ACC7 Weight (509)

NOTE: |t is our policy to continually improve products and as such we reserve the right to alter data, specifications and component parts without prior notice.
There may be alternative versions of this product, please contact us should you require this information.
IMPORTANT: No liability is accepted for incorrect use of product. Spare parts must be fitted by a competent person
WARRANTY: Guarantee is 12 months from purchase date, proof of which will be required for any claim.

Sealey Group, Kempson Way, Suffolk Business Park, Bury St Edmunds, Suffolk. IP32 7AR

I 01284 757500 | @ sales@sealey.co.uk | @ www.sealey.co.uk

Page 9 of 9

WBI0 Issue 3 DL 25/07/24




